



County: Champaign
 Local Agency: _____
 Section: 19-00080-00-BR
 Estimate: \$587,119.00

Date: 3/2/2021
 Time: 10:00AM
 Appropriation: _____

Attended By: _____

Name of Bidder:		Big O Services		Depew & Owen Builders		Stark Excavating		White Construction, LLC						
Address of Bidder:		1013 Tilton Rd PO Box 793 Danville, IL 61834		301 N Oak Street Centralia, IL 62801		1805 W Washington St Bloomington, IL 61701		3900 E White Ave Clinton, IN 47842						
Proposal Guarantee:														
Terms:														
Approved Engineer's Estimate														
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
40600290	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)		Pound	246.00	2.00	\$ 492.00	1.85	\$ 455.10	6.00	\$ 1,476.00	1.75	\$ 430.50	1.75	\$ 430.50
40603310	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "C", N50		Ton	130.00	225.00	\$ 29,250.00	160.00	\$ 20,800.00	203.00	\$ 26,390.00	155.00	\$ 20,150.00	150.00	\$ 19,500.00
44000100	Pavement Removal		SQ YD	39.00	100.00	\$ 3,900.00	39.00	\$ 1,521.00	100.00	\$ 3,900.00	0.01	\$ 0.39	36.00	\$ 1,404.00
44201794	Class D Patches, Type III, 12 inch		SQ YD	39.00	150.00	\$ 5,850.00	143.00	\$ 5,577.00	324.00	\$ 12,636.00	195.00	\$ 7,605.00	134.00	\$ 5,226.00
48102100	Aggregate Wedge Shoulder, Type B		Ton	31.00	85.00	\$ 2,635.00	58.75	\$ 1,821.25	265.00	\$ 8,215.00	55.00	\$ 1,705.00	55.00	\$ 1,705.00
50101500	Removal of Existing Superstructures		Each	1.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	35,750.00	\$ 35,750.00	34,556.00	\$ 34,556.00	75,825.00	\$ 75,825.00	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
50102400	Concrete Removal		Cu Yd	3.80	2,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	830.00	\$ 3,154.00	3,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	2,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	2,400.00	\$ 9,120.00
50200100	Structure Excavation		Cu Yd	13.00	30.00	\$ 390.00	50.00	\$ 650.00	25.00	\$ 325.00	56.00	\$ 728.00	36.00	\$ 468.00
50300225	Concrete Structures		Cu Yd	9.20	1,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	1,250.00	\$ 11,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 13,800.00	2,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	1,300.00	\$ 11,960.00
50400405	Precast Prestressed Concrete Deck Beams (21" Depth)		SQ FT	3,654.00	70.00	\$ 255,780.00	85.00	\$ 310,590.00	87.00	\$ 317,898.00	90.00	\$ 328,860.00	85.00	\$ 310,590.00
50800205	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated		Pound	1660.00	1.65	\$ 2,739.00	4.37	\$ 7,254.20	4.00	\$ 6,640.00	5.50	\$ 9,130.00	2.50	\$ 4,150.00
50900205	Steel Railing, Type S1		Foot	256.00	150.00	\$ 38,400.00	136.00	\$ 34,816.00	121.00	\$ 30,976.00	128.00	\$ 32,768.00	130.00	\$ 33,280.00
51500100	Name Plates		Each	1.00	525.00	\$ 525.00	550.00	\$ 550.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	775.00	\$ 775.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
59300100	Controlled Low-Strength Material		Cu Yd	6.20	105.00	\$ 651.00	110.00	\$ 682.00	125.00	\$ 775.00	135.00	\$ 837.00	100.00	\$ 620.00
63100075	Traffic Barrier Terminal, Type 5A		Each	4.00	1,435.00	\$ 5,740.00	1,388.00	\$ 5,552.00	1,430.00	\$ 5,720.00	1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
63200310	Guardrail Removal		Foot	53.00	7.00	\$ 371.00	6.00	\$ 318.00	25.00	\$ 1,325.00	7.00	\$ 371.00	6.00	\$ 318.00
63301210	Remove and Re-erect Steel Plate Beam Guardrail, Type A		Foot	75.00	30.00	\$ 2,250.00	17.25	\$ 1,293.75	37.00	\$ 2,775.00	16.00	\$ 1,200.00	16.00	\$ 1,200.00
63301990	Remove and Re-erect Traffic Barrier Terminals, Type 1		Each	3.00	3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	1,925.00	\$ 5,775.00	2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
70107025	Changeable Message Sign		Cal Da	14.00	140.00	\$ 1,960.00	130.00	\$ 1,820.00	150.00	\$ 2,100.00	150.00	\$ 2,100.00	102.00	\$ 1,428.00
78001110	Paint Pavement Marking -Line 4"		Foot	960.00	1.00	\$ 960.00	3.50	\$ 3,360.00	5.00	\$ 4,800.00	0.85	\$ 816.00	4.00	\$ 3,840.00
78200005	Guardrail Reflectors, Type A		Each	4.00	10.00	\$ 40.00	10.75	\$ 43.00	10.00	\$ 40.00	10.00	\$ 40.00	10.00	\$ 40.00
X4401198	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, Variable Depth		SQ YD	712.00	3.00	\$ 2,136.00	9.60	\$ 6,835.20	18.00	\$ 12,816.00	9.00	\$ 6,408.00	10.00	\$ 7,120.00
X6330725	Steel Plate Beam Guardrail (short radius)		Foot	37.50	60.00	\$ 2,250.00	48.00	\$ 1,800.00	70.00	\$ 2,625.00	45.00	\$ 1,687.50	45.00	\$ 1,687.50
X7011800	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard BLR 21		L Sum	1.00	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00
Z0012754	Structural Repair of Concrete (Depth Equal to or Less than 5")		SQ FT	254.00	500.00	\$ 127,000.00	118.00	\$ 29,972.00	125.00	\$ 31,750.00	175.00	\$ 44,450.00	180.00	\$ 45,720.00
	Grouted Riprap		Ton	450.00	100.00	\$ 45,000.00	94.00	\$ 42,300.00	85.00	\$ 38,250.00	90.00	\$ 40,500.00	85.00	\$ 38,250.00
					\$ 587,119.00									
Total Bid:					As Read:		\$544,189.50		\$587,888.00		\$623,486.39		\$573,357.00	
					As Calculated:		\$ 544,189.50		\$587,888.00		\$623,486.39		\$573,357.00	